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Docket Number: 080307-TC 
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CLK - Orders I Notices 

7/22/2008 11 :08:00 AM 

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING NAME CHANGE 
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IN 
MASTER 

COMMISSION 
DIRECTORY 

AT&T Florida 
Embar Florida, lnc. 
FairPoint Communications 
Frontier Communications of the Sautl 
ITS Telecommunications S stems, In 
NEFCOM 
SmaR Cit Telecom 
TDSTelecod  uinc Tele hone 
Verizon Florida LLC ,.- Windstream Florida, Inc. 
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Lk Assionment and Schedulino Record 

Section 1 - Office of Comission Clerk 

Reconmended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Ful l  Comission - Ccimnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staf f  - 
Date f i led w i t h  CLK: , 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Staf f  Counsel 
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19.  
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Docket No.080307-TC Date Docketed: 06/06/2008 T i t l e :  Request for approval of name change on PATS Cert i f icate No. 
2429 from Astro Skating Center t o  Astro Skate Pinellas Park, 
LLC . 

Company: Astro Skate Pinellas Park, LLC 
Astro Skating Center 

Official F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I F  RCA SCR SCA 
("0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 1 

Time Schedule Section 2 - OPR Coinole- and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Prooram Module Bl(d) WARNING: mzs SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

I T  I S  TENTARVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770 Staff Assionment 

OPR Staf f  

S ta f f  Counsel 

- Hearing Officer(s) 
Conmissioners ] Hrg I Sta f f  1 

Prehearing Of f i cer  r Conmissioners 1 ADR I 
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V McKay 

~ 

. 

I .  

Section 1 - Of f i ce  o f  Commission Clerk - 

Docket No.080307-TC Date Docketed: 06/06/2008 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval of name change on PATS Cer t i f i ca te  No. 
2429 from Astro Skating Center t o  Astro Skate Pinel las Park, 
LLC. 

Conpany: Astro Skate Pinel las Park, LLC 
Astro Skating Center 

7. 
8 .  
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

Prowam Module 

OPR S ta f f  

Off ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: Expi ra t ion:  
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

SCR SCA Referred to: ADM CLK (CMP) ECR CCL P I F  RCA 

('0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 
Section 2 - OPR Conmletea and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 

UARNIffi: THIS SOiEWLE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Time Schedule 
BKd) 

CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:C850) 413-6770 

Due Dates 

CASR rev is ion  l eve l  Previous Current 

Staff Counsel 

OCRs 

-1 
5. 

I 
' - Recomnendation t o  O f f i ce  o f  General Counsel I NONE I 07/02/2008 

Administrat ive Order NONE I 07/21/2008 
I I 
I I 

Reconmended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Comnission - Commission Panel - 
X Hearing Examiner - Staff 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CLK: 06/20/2008 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 

- 

Sta f f  Counsel 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

~~ 

I I 

~~ 

I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 

I I 
140. 

Section 3 - Chairman Comletes Assignments are as follcws: 

- Hearing Officer(s) 
I Comnissioners I Hrg  I Staff I 

Prehearing Officer 
I comni ssioners I ADM I 

Exam 
ALL I CT 1 EO I MM I AG I 

Where panels are assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the ident ica l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a Staff Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the case. 

SK 

X 

Approved: 
Date: 
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Section 1 - Office of Conmission Clerk 

T McCoy 
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Due Dates 

Current CASR rev is ion  l eve l  Previous Current 

Oocket ~0.080307-TC Date Docketed: 06/06/2008 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval o f  name change on PATS Cer t i f i ca te  No: 
2429 from Astro Skating Center t o  Astro Skate Pinel las Park, 

V RcKay 

. 

Conpany: Astro Skate Pinel las Park, LLC 
Astro Skating Center 

7. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

a. 

._ 

LLC , 

Cormi ssioners H r g  
~ Exam 

ALL 1 CT 1 ED I MA 1 AG I SK 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Expi r a t i o n  : 

Referred to :  ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I  F RCA SCR SGA 
(“0” indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Proaram W u l e  Bl(d1 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (8.50) 413-6770 staff Assianments 

Comnissioners S ta f f  

X 

OPR S ta f f  

S ta f f  Qunsel 

QL!b 

-1 
5 .  

Recomnended assignments f o r  hearing 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Fu l l  Conmission - Comnission Panel - 33. 
Hearing Examiner- Staff 34. 

35. 
36. 
~~ 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CLK: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S ta f f  Counsel 

’ 


